-OP \$40.00 D292

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 01502/0576

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Legg Mason SBIC Mezzanine Fund, L.P.	12/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heartland Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	11590 North Meridian Street
Internal Address:	Suite 690
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D292129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 1

source=heartland#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0717